

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

MEETING DATE

January 14, 2025

SPONSORED BY

Matt Leming, City Councilor, Anna Callahan, City Councilor

AGENDA ITEM

<u>25-006</u> - Resolution to Support Families of Youth With Disabilities

FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION

WHEREAS youth with disabilities need support during their developmental years;

WHEREAS parents of youth with disabilities are under-supported and often have to go to outside municipalities to find programs for their kids; and

WHEREAS after-school programs are rare in Medford and those that support youth with disabilities are nonexistent;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Medford City Council strongly encourage the administration to prioritize these members of our community by finding a way to quickly set up programs that meet their specific needs;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Medford City Council listen to the comments of parents of youth with disabilities on their own experiences in finding support

RECOMMENDATION

FISCAL IMPACT

ATTACHMENTS

None